TOWNSHIP OF FINDLAY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Findlay, Allegheny County, PA, will hold a public hearing at 7:00 p.m. on September 11, 2024 at the Municipal Building (1271 Route 30 Clinton PA) to consider: Ordinance No. 457, an ordinance amending Ordinance No. 434, to correct a drafting error in Ordinance No. 434. Know that Ordinance No. 434 (passed in 2021) had amended and restated the Township's Non-Uniform Pension Plan in its entirety in order to facilitate the administration of the Plan in accordance with the governmental plan

accordance with the governmental plan requirements of the Internal Revenue Code and applicable laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Proposec Ordinance No. 457 effectuates

Perinsylvalia. Proposed Ordinance No. 457 effectuates no change in any participant's or former participant's pension benefit. A copy of the proposed ordinance may be

proposed ordinance may be examined at the Township Municipal Building between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m., Monday through

Friday.

Thomas C. Garrett, Jr.,

Township Manager